| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | U.S. Department of Commerce  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1012337   | <b>'27</b> <sup>1</sup> <sup>1</sup> <sup>1</sup>  |  |  |  |  |
| 12-6-99 PATE  | recordation form cover sheet<br>12-6-99 PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please<br>Submission Type Conversion  | se record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).<br>eyance Type                     |  |  |  |  |
|   | ssignment Security Agreement   |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  | icense Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error<br>Reel # Frame # N   | lerger Other U.S. Government   |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document<br>Reel # Frame #   | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)   |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)  | lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date<br>Month Day Year      |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Francis Green   | 10/15/99   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   | Execution Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Second Party Name (line 1)  | Month Day Year   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Loraine Dawn Connor   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 1 Brittons Drive   | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Billing Lane   | separate document from<br>Assignment.)   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Northampton Great  | Britain NN3 4DP<br>State/Country Zip Code  |  |  |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |
| FC 581 40.00 0P   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:<br>Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |  |  |

1°

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0600

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b> |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number (937)                                 | 223-2050  |  |  |
| <sup>Name</sup> Killworth, Gottman, Hagan  |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite 500  |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2) One South Main Street   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45202-2023   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |   |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.  | ges of the attached conveyance document                              | # 2   |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num  |  | nal numbers attached  |  |  |
|  | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the                      | ,   |  |  |
| Patent Application Number(s)   | Patent Nun   |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  | ] [] []  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. |  |   |  |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  | Por por  |   |  |  |
| Enter PCT application number   |  |   |  |  |
| <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number<br>has not been assigned.   | PCT PCT  | РСТ   |  |  |
| Number of Properties   | al number of properties involved. #                                  | 1   |  |  |
| Fee Amount Eco Amount f  | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$                               | 40.00   |  |  |
|  |  | 40.00   |  |  |
| Deposit Account  | sed X Deposit Account  |   |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi<br>D  | tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # |   |  |  |
|  | uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes                          |   |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  |  |   |  |  |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as   |  |   |  |  |
| indicated herein.  |  |   |  |  |
| Richard C. Stevens   | when Attor   | 12/02/99  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature  | Date  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0601

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

This ASSIGNMENT is made this 15 day of 0CTOBER 1999 BETWEEN FRANCIS GREEN of 1 Brittons Drive, Billing Lane, Northampton NN3 4DP (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part AND LORAINE DAWN CONNOR of 1 Brittons Drive, Billing Lane, Northampton NN3 4DP (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto ("the said Patents")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the said Patents for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £500.00 (five hundred pounds sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee with full title guarantee the said Patents together with all rights of the Assignor therein of whatsoever kind nature or description TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely

THE Assignor hereby covenants that it will if and when required by the Assignee execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary and proper for legally vesting in the Assignee the full benefit of the said Patents and the Assignor hereby agrees to appoint any individual or company nominated by the Assignee his attorney for all or any of such purposes

I.

Cont/.....

IT IS HEREBY certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction nor of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.00 (sixty thousand pounds sterling)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been duly executed the day and year first above written.

## SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

| <u>COUNTRY</u> | PATENT<br>NUMBER | DATE             | TITLE     |
|----------------|------------------|------------------|-----------|
| Great Britain  | 2294149          | 8 September 1995 | Signboard |
| USA            | 5787622          | 4 August 1998    | Signboard |

SIGNED BY THE SAID FRANCIS GREEN in the presence of:-

7. Gnen

ELLIS

BERNNALF

NORTHAMPTON NN35EQ.

SIGNED BY THE SAID LORAINE DAWN CONNOR in the presence of:-

Those

ORBAY RI 1ARROW MIDDA

HAD9QL.

We have carefully examined the foregoing with the original document and attested it to be a true copy thereof.

Dated this 5th day of November 1999 Murgaboyg 18 South End, Kensington LONDON W8 5BU

N. Lah ..... 18 Sou h End, Kensington LONDON W8 5BU

> PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**